

## NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING TO CANVASS ELECTION RESULTS

Pine Island Town Council Special Meeting: May 14, 2024 - 7:00 P.M.

Notice is hereby given that the Town Council of the Town of Pine Island, Texas will meet for a Special Called Meeting on Tuesday, May 14, 2024 at 7:00pm. The Special Meeting will be held at the Town of Pine Island City Hall located at 36722 Brumlow Rd. Said meeting will be for the purpose of canvassing the May 4, 2024 Special Election for the purpose of adopting a one percent (1.0%) general sales and use tax in the Town of Pine Island. The meeting will be held at 36722 Brumlow Road, Hempstead, Texas, 77445.

I certify that the above agenda was posted on the 10th day of May, 2024 at 5:00PM

Sheri Ordner, Town Secretary